



May 2023

Today's Speakers

Dietra Clayton Managing Executive Director The Sophia Way

Keri Pravitz (Emcee) Manager of Community Engagement Amazon

> Jim McEachran Grace of Giving honoree

Julie (*Client*) and Liz Larson (*Housing Case Manager*)



At Amazon, we're committed to upholding a culture of **inclusion and equity for our employees**, **customers, and neighbors.**

Our ability to grow and innovate relies on the perspectives and knowledge of people from all backgrounds. Together with **The Sophia Way** we're helping build a future that is inclusive, diverse, and accessible to all.

To learn more, visit aboutamazon.com





All women have a place to call home.



The Sophia Way is a place of hope and change for women. We support them on their journey from homelessness to safe and stable living.



Overlake Medical Center & Clinics is proud to sponsor The Sophia Way's 2023 Sheltering: A place to call home luncheon.

Supporting The Sophia Way's work is just one way Overlake carries out our mission,

Compassionate care for every life we touch.



overlakehospital.org











We're proud to partner with The Sophia Way. Together, we're building strong and resilient support services for women in our community.



Your body communicates the nutrition it needs.

Discover more with a Viome Full Body Intelligence[™] Test, the most advanced microbiome test in the world.

\`IOME Naveen & Anu Jain

www.viome.com





Helen's Place Emergency Shelter in Kirkland

Sophia's Place Extended-Stay Shelter in Bellevue

Sophia's Day Center in Bellevue

- ADDITIONAL PROGRAMS
- Vehicle Outreach
- Transitional Housing & Rental Assistance
- Permanent Housing + Supportive Services

SERVICES

- Case Management following the trauma-informed care approach
- Supportive services with access to providers

Impact in 2022

- 128 Women moved into their own homes
- 406 Women found shelter, safety, and stability
- 21,620 Nights of safety and warmth for women
- 42,209 Donated meals nourished women

Grace of Giving AWARD 2023



We are delighted to honor Jim McEachran with the 2023 Grace of Giving Award!

Jim selflessly dedicates his time and energy to building thriving communities.

His dedication to supporting The Sophia Way's mission to be a place of hope and change for women inspires us, every day.

A worthy cause. Amazing action.

Thanks to the folks who improve the quality of life for women right here in our communities.

Kirkland Branch 201 Park Lane 425-576-1514



bannerbank.com | Member FDIC

One of the 100 Best Banks in America (2017-2023) - Forbes





[HomeStreet] Bank®









Development Committee

We are grateful to members of the committee for their support!

Jordana Ayer Hyla Dobaj Suzanne Justice Jim McEachran Niki Sharan Meera Shashidhar Sunita Shastri

Luncheon Hosts

Jordana Ayer Hyla Dobaj Jean Harris Suzanne Justice James McEachran Beth Osborne Dorinda Otto Kavya Sarat Niki Sharan Meera Shashidar Sunita Shastri

We have \$50,000 in matching thanks to our generous Matching Gift Donors!

Suzanne and Mike Sievert

A special thank you to our Community Supporter!



The Sophia Way Board of Directors

Suzanne Justice, Chair Katoya Palmer, Vice Chair Danielle Porter, Treasurer Beth Osborne, Secretary Tanisha Davis-Doss Alexis Harden Viju McAllister Hiram Moy Brian Rockey Niki Sharan Sunita Shastri Janice Zahn

How You Can Help



Make your gift at

https://sophiaway.org/donate



sophiaway.org | info@sophiaway.org | 425.463.6285 Mailing Address: 1100 Bellevue Way NE, #8A-110, Bellevue, WA 98004